Resolution No. 1995-39

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY SCHOOL
FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995.

WHEREAS, funds were left over from the Title II Project 94.01: and

WHEREAS, the expenditure of these funds has been approved by the
state as Title II Project 94.21; :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th
day of May, 1995 that: '

SECTION 1. The SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND is hereby amended
as follows:
FUND NO.
Budget -
Account Approved Amendment Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc/Dec) _Budget
UNAPPROPRTIATED BALANCES
34440 Reserves 51,021.01 { $1,021.01) 0.00
Total Estimated Available Funds $1,021.01
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
72210 Support Services Regular Instruction
457 Staff Development 0.00 $1,021.01 $1,021.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,021,01

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that q;lfresolutions'of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are
in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. W

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WFZ
COMMISSIONERS:

P Az

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMT;fuION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED

- 7 /
Acknowledged and Approved: owledged apch Approved:
- . 7
::Tgéﬁf;7./Zéjo$ﬂéyid ‘Q!u’,
Chairman, HEW Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means
Motion made by Commissioner Vernon Dunn that the foregoing and hereto

attached resolution be approved. Seconded by CommissionerMichael Caudle

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried b
Attest ;7 & _Approved: -~

Fayelﬁﬁfﬁs,/ééﬁﬁfv/C1erk Ron Gifford, County Executive

This/;he __15th day of Mak y 19945




